
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9150094 RAHUL YADAV 4.65 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9150079 ABHINASH KUMAR MAHATO 4.64 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9150100 NIRMALA KUMARI PANDIT KUMHAR 4.35 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

Program : Geomatics Engineering

OPEN QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT REPORT - 2082

Province : Madhesh Province



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

THARU QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9150043 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL 4.6 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Dalit) - Khas Aarya

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150080 BIKASH KUMAR GUPTA 4.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9150048 MUKESH KUMAR MANDAL 4.6 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community)

3 9150056 SUBHASH YADAV 4.59 (Open Ouota)

4 9150040 LALENDRA RAY 4.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9150059 MD SAKIB HUSAIN 4.44 (Muslim Community, Open Ouota)

6 9150057 LOKENDRA PRASAD PAIKRA 4.34 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9150062 RUPESH YADAV 4.33 (Madheshi Community)

8 9150103 SATISH KUMAR YADAV 4.31 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9150058 PUSHPA KUMARI MANDAL 4.3 (Open Ouota)

10 9150075 ANU KUMARI MAHATO 4.24 (Open Ouota)

11 9150041 SHIV KUMAR MAHATO 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9150091 ANJALI KUMARI 4.18 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9150063 HIRENDRA MANDAL 4.18 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

14 9150049 SUBHASH KUMAR SAH 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9150046 SANJAN KUMARI YADAV 4.16 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9150097 RANJAN RAY 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9150099 AASHIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.13 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9150055 CHANCHAL KUMARI DAS 4.13 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

19 9150007 KRISHNA KUMAR PRAMANI 4.06 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9150073 AASHISH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 4.06 (Open Ouota)

21 9150092 POMI CHAUDHARY 4 (Open Ouota)

22 9150105 CHANDANI YADAV 4 (Open Ouota)

23 9150047 JAY PRAKASH YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

REPLACEMENT LIST

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



24 9150039 KANCHAN YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9150093 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 3.98
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community, Open 
Ouota)

26 9150074 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

27 9150001 JITENDRA CHAUDHARY 3.85 (Madheshi Community)

28 9150004 BIJAY KUMAR SAH 3.82 (Open Ouota)

29 9150002 DHARAMRAJ KUMAR YADAV 3.8 (Madheshi Community)

30 9150044 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

31 9150061 RAKESH MAHATO 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9150003 PRATAP KUMAR RABI 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

33 9150102 SANDESH KUMAR MAHATO 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

34 9150053 RITIK KARN 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

35 9150072 NIRAJ KUMAR SHAH 3.7
(Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda 
Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha 
Gaite, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

36 9150054 RABIT KUMAR SAH 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

37 9150106 SHATRUDHAN PANDIT 3.6 (Open Ouota)

38 9150101 PRINCE KUMAR DAS 3.59 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

39 9150042 KULDIP KUMAR JHA 3.55 (Open Ouota)

40 9150045 KAJAL KUMARI KUSHWAHA 3.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

41 9150098 CHANDAN KUMAR SAH 3.42 (Madheshi Community)

42 9150107 SABINDAR KUMAR BARHI 3.3 (Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150058 PUSHPA KUMARI MANDAL 4.3 (Open Ouota)

2 9150075 ANU KUMARI MAHATO 4.24 (Open Ouota)

3 9150091 ANJALI KUMARI 4.18 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9150046 SANJAN KUMARI YADAV 4.16 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9150099 AASHIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.13 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



6 9150055 CHANCHAL KUMARI DAS 4.13 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

7 9150092 POMI CHAUDHARY 4 (Open Ouota)

8 9150105 CHANDANI YADAV 4 (Open Ouota)

9 9150039 KANCHAN YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9150045 KAJAL KUMARI KUSHWAHA 3.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150080 BIKASH KUMAR GUPTA 4.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9150048 MUKESH KUMAR MANDAL 4.6 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community)

3 9150040 LALENDRA RAY 4.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9150057 LOKENDRA PRASAD PAIKRA 4.34 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9150062 RUPESH YADAV 4.33 (Madheshi Community)

6 9150103 SATISH KUMAR YADAV 4.31 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9150041 SHIV KUMAR MAHATO 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9150091 ANJALI KUMARI 4.18 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9150063 HIRENDRA MANDAL 4.18 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

10 9150049 SUBHASH KUMAR SAH 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9150046 SANJAN KUMARI YADAV 4.16 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9150097 RANJAN RAY 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9150099 AASHIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.13 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9150055 CHANCHAL KUMARI DAS 4.13 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

15 9150007 KRISHNA KUMAR PRAMANI 4.06 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA



16 9150047 JAY PRAKASH YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9150039 KANCHAN YADAV 3.98 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9150093 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 3.98
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community, Open 
Ouota)

19 9150074 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9150001 JITENDRA CHAUDHARY 3.85 (Madheshi Community)

21 9150002 DHARAMRAJ KUMAR YADAV 3.8 (Madheshi Community)

22 9150044 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

23 9150061 RAKESH MAHATO 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9150003 PRATAP KUMAR RABI 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9150102 SANDESH KUMAR MAHATO 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9150053 RITIK KARN 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

27 9150072 NIRAJ KUMAR SHAH 3.7
(Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda 
Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha 
Gaite, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

28 9150054 RABIT KUMAR SAH 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

29 9150101 PRINCE KUMAR DAS 3.59 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

30 9150045 KAJAL KUMARI KUSHWAHA 3.45 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

31 9150098 CHANDAN KUMAR SAH 3.42 (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150063 HIRENDRA MANDAL 4.18 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

2 9150055 CHANCHAL KUMARI DAS 4.13 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

3 9150101 PRINCE KUMAR DAS 3.59 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150063 HIRENDRA MANDAL 4.18 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

2 9150101 PRINCE KUMAR DAS 3.59 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150048 MUKESH KUMAR MANDAL 4.6 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community)

2 9150093 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 3.98
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi Community, Open 
Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150059 MD SAKIB HUSAIN 4.44 (Muslim Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9150072 NIRAJ KUMAR SHAH 3.7
(Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda 
Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha 
Gaite, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 AMAN PANDIT 4.61
Symbol Number already registered. (Madheshi 
Community)

2 AMAN PANDIT 4.61
Symbol Number already registered. (Open 
Ouota)

3 RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA 4.5

Your form is rejected because private school 
strudent is not allowed to fill the form of 
scholarship in any program (Madheshi 
Community)

4 RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA 4.5
Your form is rejected because private school 
strudent is not allowed to fill the form of 
scholarship in any program (Open Ouota)

REJECTED APPLICANT


